Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



EPARTMENT	OF	COMMER	CE
tates Patent a	nd 1	frademark	Offic

RECC 102999991				
FAIENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Peter Joel Lasensky Mark Everett Fehrenbach	Name: Pacific Datavision, Inc.			
Richard Edward Rohmann	Internal Address: 3377 Carmel Mountain Rd., Suite 150			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:			
Execution Date(s) November 8, 2004 Assignment Merger				
	City: San Diego			
Security Agreement Change of Name	-1 5			
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 92121			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/659,936	B. Patent No.(s)			
18/883,350				
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:			
Name: Noel C. Gillespie	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue	✓ Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Dallas	8. Payment information			
State: Texas Zip: 75201	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: 619.235.7753	Expiration Date			
	b. Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number: 214,978.3099	_Authorized User Name			
Email Address: Noel.C.Gillesple@bakemet.com				
9. Signature:	May 3, 2005			
// Signatu/e/	Date			
Notel C. Gillespie Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

05/10/2005 ECOOPER 00000155 10659936

01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, **PETER JOEL LASENSKY** of San Diego, CA, and a citizen of the USA, MARK EVERETT FEHRENBACH of San Diego, CA, and a citizen of the USA, and RICHARD EDWARD ROHMANN of San Diego, CA, and a citizen of the USA (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") hereby assign to PACIFIC DATAVISION, INC., a California corporation, or a corporation organized and existing under and by the virtue of the laws of California having a place of business located at 9645 Scranton Road, #205B, San Diego, CA 92121, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent Application, U.S. Serial No. 10/659,936, Attorney Docket No. 38420.00007.CIP2, filed on even herewith; entitled "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR COMMUNICATING USING VOICE MESSAGES", and related applications and patents, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application and based on the filing date of any provisional application of which said application claims the benefit under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, upon request to perform such lawful acts, to promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention or application as may be known and accessible to us, to testify in any interference or litigation related to said invention or application and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

Page 1 of 4

SAN/73616.1

his <mark>54h</mark> day of	November	
	 PF7	ER JOEL LASEINSKY
		ER JOEHEAGE JOK 1
STATE OF)) ss	
COUNTY OF		
On	before me,	, personally appeared
		me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
be the person(s) whose that he/she/they execution	uted the same in his/her/their authors strument the person(s), or the entity	within instrument and acknowledged to me rized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,

Page 2 of 4

WITNESS my hand at, this 3th day of Novemb	NO (2004
mis the day of Noveme		Mark EVERETT FEHRENBACH
STATE OF)) ss)	
On1	before me,	, personally appeared
be the person(s) whose name(s) that he/she/they executed the sa) is/are subscrib ame in his/her/tl	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to led to the within instrument and acknowledged to me heir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
WITNESS my hand and	l official seal.	
		Notary Public in and for said County and State

PATENT 38420.00007.CIP2

WITNESS m		0-014
this <u>8</u> th day of	November	, 200 3.
		RICHARD EDWARD ROHMANN
STATE OF)	
STATE OF) ss)	
On	before me,	, personally appeared
be the person(s) whose that he/she/they executed	se name(s) is/are subscribed to the same in his/her/their strument the person(s), or the	ved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to to the within instrument and acknowledged to me authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their e entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
WITNESS m	y hand and official seal.	
		Notary Public in and for said County and State

Page 4 of 4